
1* 041388 Twine Arm Assembly 1 13 020008 Gear, Twine Arm Transfer  1 

2 034013 Gear, Housing Assembly 1 14 126100 Spacer, Chain Gear 1 

3 013016 Race, Inner Torrington 2 15 135082 Chain, Stainless Steel 1 

4 126006 Spacer,  Twine Arm 1 16 094008 Collar, Twine Arm 1 

5 100504 Nut,  5/16 Hex Jam 1 17 100030 Washer, Twine Arm Retaining 1 

6 100040 Screw, Drawback Lever 1 18 100256 Screw, 1/4-20 Whiz 1 

7 032216 Lever, Drawback 1 19 100739 Gits, Ball Valve  1 

8 074018 Spring, Drawback 1 20 020213 Chain Gear Assembly 1 

9 013065 Bearing, Ball 2 21 081077 Stud, Chain Gear 1 

10 100235 Pin, Taper 1 22 020215 Gear, Elliptical Lower 1 

11 100110 Screw, 1/4 – 20 NC x 5/8 1 23 100111 Screw, 1/4 x 20  4 

12 100039 Washer, Bearing retaining 1     

Index Part  Qty Index Part  Qty

* Does not include items # 14,15,16,18,20,21,22 

3/01                                                                                                                                                                                         24

Twine Arm & Chain Gear Assembly

Use serial number when ordering all replacement parts. 

Timing 
Marks 

4 

5 

17 

3 
2 

16 15 

13 12 

14 

8 
7 

6 

18 

10 

9 

11 1 

19 

17 

18 

20 21 

17 

16 

22 

23 


